	04-30-20	003 _	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1024353		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
			ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Witham, Edward B. McNew, John L. Burba III	4-28-03	Name: <u>Unio</u> dba (ess of receiving party(ies) Oil Company of Calif Jnocal s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other		2141 Rosect	cans Avenue, Suite 400
March 26, 2003 and Execution Date: <u>April 9, 2003</u>		City: <u>Bl Seg</u>	undo State: CA Zip: 9
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗴
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1		B. Patent No.(s Itached? 🖵 Yes 🔁 N	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence		applications and patents involve
Name: Yale S. Finkle		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40 - 00</u>
Internal Address: Patent I	Dept.	📮 Enclosed	
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address:		8. Deposit accour 21-0175	SE 2
P.O. Box 7600			
City: Brea State:	CA Zip: 92822	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by defosit a
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of	· · · ·	information is true a	nd correct and any attached co
Yale S. Finkle	<u> </u>	WC 5. JA	April 23, 200
Name of Person Sign	- · · · V	Signature ^v	Date
	number of pages including cov all documents to be recorded with		
GTON11 00000063 210175 10353		Trademarks, Box Assignme on, D.C. 20231	nts
40.00 CH			
\	/		

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 012002-11

Whereas, WE, Richard D. Witham, Edward B. McNew, of the city of Las Vegas, state of Nevada, and John L. Burba, III, of the city of Charlotte, state of North Carolina, invented a certain improvement or improvements for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 29, 2003, said application being entitled: PROCESS FOR REMOVING ARSENIC FROM AQUEOUS STREAMS, and executed by us on 3-26-03, 2003

AND WHEREAS, UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, dba Unocal, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business in the City of El Segundo, California, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard D. Witham, Edward B. McNew and John L. Burba, III, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Unocal their entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, as described in said application, and in and to said application and any and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries for said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries granted for said inventions or upon said application or applications; said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Unocal, for its own use and behoof, and for its assigns, transferees, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0791 Assignment US Serial No. 10/353,705

AND, WE hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions or resulting from any of said applications therefor, to the said Unocal as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications.

Executed this <u>26 th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003

Rahal O. Witham

Edward B. M. New

Edward B. McNew

John L. Burba, III

and the state of the

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 012002-11

Whereas, WE, Richard D. Witham, Edward B. McNew, of the city of Las Vegas, state of Nevada, and John L. Burba, III, of the city of Charlotte, state of North Carolina, invented a certain improvement or improvements for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 29, 2003, said application being entitled: PROCESS FOR REMOVING ARSENIC FROM AQUEOUS STREAMS, and executed by me on __________, 2003

AND WHEREAS, UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, dba Unocal, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business in the City of El Segundo, California, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard D. Witham, Edward B. McNew and John L. Burba, III, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Unocal their entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, as described in said application, and in and to said application and any and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries for said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries granted for said inventions or upon said application or applications; said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Unocal, for its own use and behoof, and for its assigns, transferees, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

1

A2002-11USAAS

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0793 AND, WE hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions or resulting from any of said applications therefor, to the said Unocal as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications.

Executed this 9th day of April , 2003

Richard D. Witham

Edward B. McNew

anda, TT

RECORDED: 04/28/2003